 Feature Figure Case SMB/DO-214AA
 Glass Passivated Die Construction
 3.0W Power Dissipation
 6.2V - 200V Nominal Zener Voltage
 ±5% Standard Vz Tolerance
 Low Inductance
 Typical IR Less Than 0.5uA above 13V
 Plastic Case Material has UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-O

Pddd0  (NoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoooooooteee1)
ValueSySySySySySyyyyyyyyyymbmbmbmbmbmmbmmbmmmbmbolRRRRRRRRRRRACCCCCCCCCCCCCCCTETETETTTTTTTTT RRRISTTTICCCCCCCCCCC
s @@@@@@@@@@ A
Ref No.WTMMXII07
Surface Mount Zener Diode SMB/DO-214AA
Voltage Range : 3W 6.2V - 200V
Page: P3- P1
美隆電子有限公司
Voltage Range: 6.2V - 200V
 Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics @TA=25  unless otherwise specified
Type Device Nominal Test
Zener Current
VZ@IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR @VR
(Note1) Code (V) ±5% (mA) ( ) ( ) (mA) ( A) (V)
1SMB5920B 920B 6.2 121 1.5 700 1.0 50 3.0
1SMB5921B 921B 6.8 110 2.0 700 1.0 50 4.0
1SMB5922B 922B 7.5 100 2.0 700 0.5 50 5.0
1SMB5923B 923B 8.2 91 2.3 700 0.5 50 6.0
1SMB5924B 924B 9.1 82 2.5 700 0.5 50 7.0
1SMB5925B 925B 10 75 3.5 700 0.25 50 7.6
1SMB5926B 926B 11 68 4.0 700 0.25 50 8.4
1SMB5927B 927B 12 63 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1
1SMB5928B 928B 13 58 4.5 700 0.25 0.5 9.9
1SMB5929B 929B 15 50 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 11.4
1SMB5930B 930B 16 47 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 12.2
1SMB5931B 931B 18 42 6.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.7
1SMB5932B 932B 20 37 7.0 750 0.25 0.5 15.2
1SMB5933B 933B 22 34 8.0 750 0.25 0.5 16.7
1SMB5934B 934B 24 31 9.0 750 0.25 0.5 18.2
1SMB5935B 935B 27 28 10 750 0.25 0.5 20.6
1SMB5936B 936B 30 25 16 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5
1SMB5937B 937B 33 23 20 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1
1SMB5938B 938B 36 21 22 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4
1SMB5939B 939B 39 19 28 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7
1SMB5940B 940B 43 17 33 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7
1SMB5941B 941B 47 16 38 1500 0.25 0.5 35.6
1SMB5942B 942B 51 15 45 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8
1SMB5943B 943B 56 13 50 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6
1SMB5944B 944B 62 12 55 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1
1SMB5945B 945B 68 11 70 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7
1SMB5946B 946B 75 10 85 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0
1SMB5947B 947B 82 9.1 95 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2
1SMB5948B 948B 91 8.2 115 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2
1SMB5949B 949B 100 7.5 160 3000 0.25 0.5 76.0
1SMB5950B 950B 110 6.8 225 4000 0.25 0.5 83.6
1SMB5951B 951B 120 6.3 300 4500 0.25 0.5 91.2
1SMB5952B 952B 130 5.8 375 5000 0.25 0.5 98.8
1SMB5953B 953B 150 5.0 550 6000 0.25 0.5 114.0
1SMB5954B 954B 160 4.7 625 6500 0.25 0.5 121.6
1SMB5955B 955B 180 4.2 700 7000 0.25 0.5 136.8
1SMB5956B 956B 200 3.7 875 8000 0.25 0.5 152.0
Note: 1. Type numbers listed have standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±5%.
2. Measured under thermal equilibrium and DC (IZT) test condition.
3. The zener impedance is derived from the 60Hz AC voltage which results when an AC current
having an RMS value equal to 10% of the Zener current (IZT or IZK) is superimposed on IZT or IZK